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“Leto” SLE Registry Establishment
objectives

JTo estimate the incidence and
prevalence of systemic lupus
erythematosus (SLE) in Crete between
1999-2014.

*To describe the disease burben and
examine how environmental or health
related lifestyle factors (urbanicity,
smoking, pesticides etc) effect SLE
progression and outcomes.




Leto SLE registry: Methodology

*ACR 1997
UoC as referral center -physician
Multiplesources diagnosis
Case *SLICC 2012

Case finding ascertainment

Core data: *Dedicated Staff
Medical recoras Data Registration & * Software
review abstraction & Data quality SLE Epi-Data base
Patient data: collection control

Inerviews-

Questionnaires

Funding: “Aristeia I”



How common is SLE?
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SLE Incidence (new dx/year)

1999-2001 2002-2004 2005-2007 2008-2010 m

3.0 (SD+0,6) 8 (SD#?2) 10 (SD  4) 12.5(SD+0,6) 12(SD % 1,76)

11999-2013 mean annual incidence in Southernmost Crete island 9/10°

1 Leto Registry

Table 3. New cases of SLE per 5 years over the penod 1982-2001. Data are mean annual incidence rates per
100,000 inhabitants {(95% CI).

198286 1987-9] 199206 19972001 p
Men 0.45(0.39-051) 060 (0355065 0.25(0.20030) 049(045-053) NS
Women 221 (L62-280)  3.12(257-3.67) 3.24(272376) 367(3.16-4.18) <005
Total 1.37(0.95-1.79) 18R (1.46-230) L79(138-2.20) 2.10{1.60-251) <005
Age adjusted 141 (D.90-1.83)  105(L.04-272) 1B6(145227) 2.19(L78-260) <005

*According to chi-square — trends in proportion. NS: not statistically sigmificant.

* 1982-2001 mean annual incidence in North West Greece 1,9/ 10°

% J Rheumatol 2003;30;731-735



New
dx/10°

Patient
Number

SLE occurrence irends1I

16
14
12

oON O

ol

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

OACR B Aiqyvwon latpol

900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200

100 1

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

—— ACR —®— Aidyvwoan latpou

1 Leto Registry



Geographic variability

i B
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Chania

*Crete Island

Urban (>15,000 habitants 39% )
Semiurban (10,000-15,00008%)
Rural (<10,000 53%).

Rethymnon o
Lasithi

Heraklion

Both prevalence and incidence higher in urban population

A M
incidence urban

= SEMI-

UHBAN incidence rural _
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Crete loannina J Rheumatol 2003:30;731-735



Is SLE different in Greece?



Key demographic characteristics

Nationality, Creek % 77 Obesity (BMIS30 % 30

Descent, Cretan % 80 Smoking,active%s 30
Marital status, married % 81 Pecticides 30

Education (<12 years) % 70

Leto Registy (n=733 [n=328 regular f/u) (n=323 pt questionnaires)

Cretan Cohort loannina Cohort
yrs, mean (+ SD) yrs, mean (+ SD)

Age at diagnosis 43 £ 15 38.83 (1802)



Age-distribution in SLE prevalent cases
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Clinical manifestations
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DO Total

BMen

OoWomen

0%

Photosensitivity, %

Butterfly rash, n (%)
Arthritis, n (%)

Serositis, n (%)

Nephritis

Antinuclear antibodies, n (%)
anti- DNA, n (%)

Anti-Smith antibodies, n (%)

loannina Cohort

51.1
66.3
50
11.2
15
86
44.4
10.7

Cretan Cohort

85
58
91
15
13,5
84
23
14

**biopsy-proven nephritis
13.5%

T (1ary NPSLE) attributed to
SLE 8%




Lupus Nephritis Epidemiology |

*Prevalence 20/100.000 (n=104)
°13,5 % of total SLE cases

*30% of men vs 12% of women patients with SLE has
nephritis

*Non Reversible Renal Damage in SLE nephritis patients

1 Leto Registry



SLE Severityin Greek patients

Leto Registry n=276
(Physician based)

Substudy

LyCossubstudy: proportion of severe vs. non-
severe patients (3months period, 2011)

** Involvement of renal, neurological, cardiovascular or
respiratory organs over the last 6 months AND

Severe

- Corticosteroids >7.5 mg/day OR antimalarial(s) OR
immunosuppressant(s)




Non reversible damage

1.4% SBl

Malignancy
Dighetes
Skin

Musculosketal
Gastrointestinal

Peripheral Vascular

Cardiovascular
Pulmonary
Renal

Meuropsychiatric

22,3%

Occular

0,0% 5,0% 10,0% 15,0% 20,0% 25,0%

Transition rates (2012 -2015) A

SDI0O > SDI>0: 8.2%
SDI >0 > SDI + : 2.4%

*37,4 % had accrued damage
in Leto Registry
(n=608)



Is SLE diagnosed early?

01-5 Month

®6-12 Month
54%
012-24 Month

0>24 Month

Time from first symptoms to diagnosis.

*n=196 (patients questionnaires
Leto Registry



